
   

 

 
 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
Public Meeting       Thursday, June 8, 2017 
Parks and Recreation Board     6:30 PM 
Radnor Township Radnor Township Building  
 2nd Floor Administration Area 
         
 
 
Call to Order 
Pledge of Allegiance 
 

1. Approval of Minutes Parks and Recreation Board Meeting of Thursday, May 11, 2017. 
2. Recreation Report/Recreation and Community Programming Department 
3. Parks Report/Public Works Department 
4. Other Reports/Board of Commissioners Report 

 
 
NEW BUSINESS: 

A. Clem Macrone Park Construction – Update and Discussion 

 
  
OLD BUSINESS: 

A. Recognition Plaque Proposal for Jan Berenstain at Clem Macrone Park – Discussion and 
Possible Motion of Support 

B. Parks & Recreation Board Members Stewardship Program & 2018 Capital Planning – Discussion  

 
 
Public Participation 
 
 
Adjournment 
           
 
 
         
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Over for Announcements 



   

 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
 

 Board of Commissioner’s Meetings – All meetings are held at the Radnor Township Building in 
the Radnorshire Room at 6:30 PM.   

o Monday, June 12 
o Monday, June 26 
o Monday, July 17 

 Parks and Recreation Board Meetings –  
o Thursday, July 13 
o No Meeting August 
o Thursday, September 14 
o Thursday, October 12 
o Thursday, November 9 
o Thursday, December 14 

 Shade Tree Commission –  
o Wednesday, June 28 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, July 26 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, August 23 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, September 21 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, October 25 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, November 22 – Representative to be determined 
o Wednesday, December 27 – Representative to be determined 

 Environmental Advisory Council –  
o Thursday, June 22 
o Thursday, July 27 
o Thursday, August 24 
o Thursday, September 28 
o Thursday, October 26 
o Thursday, November 30 

 The Spring and Summer 2017 Recreation Activities Brochure is currently available.   

 Registration is currently open for Radnor Day Camp 2017 (for children entering grades 1-8) – it is 
anticipated that the camp will be relocated to Radnor High School this summer. Back to Camp 
Night will be held on Thursday, June 15 at the Radnor Township Building for registered camp 
families. The first day of camp is on Monday, June 26.  

 Sarah McCarron Skunk Hollow Conservation Day/Trail Clean Up will take place on Saturday, 
June 10 (Rain Date: Saturday, June 17) from 1:00 to 4:00 PM. 

 WBA Wayne Music Festival will take place on North Wayne Avenue on Saturday, June 10. 

 Radnor Conservancy Race for Open Space 5K Trail Run will take place at the Willows Park on 

Sunday, June 11 starting at 9:00 AM. 

 Great American Backyard Campout will take place at the Willows Park on Saturday, June 24 

(Rain Date: July 8).  

 Clem Macrone Park Renovation Project (anticipated) Grand Opening Celebration will take place 

as part of the Rosemont/Garrett Hill Annual 4th of July Celebration & Parade on Tuesday, July 4.   

 Chico’s Vibe Rock Concert will take place at Bo Connor Park on Wednesday, July 12 (Rain Date: 

July 13) from 6:30 to 8:30 PM. 

 New – Wiffleball Classic to benefit Special Olympics (part of Champions Programming) will take 

place at Encke Park on Wednesday, July 26 (Rain Date: July 27) from 5:00 to 8:00 PM – pre-

registration is required. 

 US Open Tennis Championships Men’s & Women’s 3rd Round Excursion will take place on 

Friday, September 1, 2017 – pre-registration is required.  

 


